statements of Coronation for the financial year ended 30 September 2023. The Pro Forma Financial Information, which is
the responsibility of the Directors, is provided for illustrative purposes only and, because of its pro forma nature, may not
fairly present Coronation’s actual financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flow.

12.3	 The Pro Forma Financial Information set out below and in Annexure 2 to this Circular should be read in conjunction with
the External Auditor’s assurance report thereon, set out in Annexure 3 to this Circular.

12.4	 The following table is a summarised extract of the pro forma financial effects contained in Annexure 2 to this Circular
and has been prepared to illustrate the impact of the Proposed Transaction on the reported financial information of
Coronation for the six months ended 31 March 2024, had the Proposed Transaction occurred on 1 October 2023 for the
statement of comprehensive income and as at 31 March 2024 for the statement of financial position –

Before the
Proposed

Transaction1

Adjustments
for the

Proposed
Transaction2,4

Pro forma after
the Proposed

Transaction3

Dilution
%4

Dilution %
excluding

transaction
implementation

costs4

Basic earnings per
Coronation Share (cents) 200,5 (9,1) 191,4 4.5% 2.8%
Diluted earnings per
Coronation Share (cents) 200,5 (9,1) 191,4 4.5% 2.8%
Basic headline earnings per
Coronation Share (cents) 200,5 (9,1) 191,4 4.5% 2.8%
Diluted headline earnings
per Coronation Share
(cents) 200,5 (9,1) 191,4 4.5% 2.8%
Fund management
earnings per Coronation
Share (cents) 185,8 (9,1) 176,7 4.9% 3.1%
Dividend per Coronation
Share (cents) 185,0 (5,7) 179,3 3.1% 1.2%
NAV per Coronation Share
(cents) 629,6 (3,5) 626,1 0.6% –
Tangible NAV per
Coronation Share (cents) 292,0 (2,8) 289,2 1.0% –
Weighted average number
of Coronation Shares in
issue (millions) 5 349,6 – 349,6 – –
Diluted weighted average
number of Coronation
Shares in issue (millions) 5 349,6 – 349,6 – –
Number of Coronation
Shares legally in issue
(millions) 5 349,6 37,6 387,2 – –

Notes –

1.	 The financial information in the “Before the Proposed Transaction” column has been extracted, or calculated, from the Interim
Results 2024.

2.	 Represents the pro forma adjustments per Coronation Share as a result of the implementation of the Proposed Transaction. Refer to
Annexure 2 to this Circular for detailed notes on the Proposed Transaction adjustments.

3.	 The “Pro forma after the Proposed Transaction” column reflects the pro forma per Coronation Share metrics after the pro forma
adjustments.

4.	 The impact of Proposed Transaction includes estimated once-off transaction implementation costs of R22.0 million which accounts

[…]

For purposes of IFRS 10, Coronation does not exert control over the BBOS Trust (as it does not control the relevant activities of the
BBOS Trust) and therefore the BBOS Trust will not be consolidated by Coronation. The relevant Subscription Shares held by
the BBOS Trust will also not be treated as shares outstanding for accounting purposes as these shares are accounted for by Coronation
as in-substance options to acquire Coronation Shares. Since rights to the Subscription Shares held by the BBOS Trust are not granted to
the BBOS Beneficiaries, the BBOS is not a share-based payment arrangement for accounting purposes. No IFRS 2 Charge is therefore
incurred in relation to the BBOS Trust. Trickle Distributions paid to the BBOS Trust will be treated as a donations expense when declared
and accounted for within operating expenses in Coronation’s condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income.

40

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED
31 MARCH 2024

R’m

Before the
Proposed

Transaction1

Adjustments for
the Proposed

Transaction2

Pro forma after
the Proposed

Transaction3

Fund management activities

Revenue  1 893  1 893

Other Income  22  22

Total operating expenses2(a)  (1 076) (27) (1 103)

Results from operating activities  839 (27) 812

Finance and dividend income  35  35

Finance expense (17) (17)

Profit from fund management  857 (27) 830

Share of profit of equity-accounted investee  2  2

Sundry gains/(losses)  91  91

Income/(losses) attributable to policyholder linked assets and
investment partnerships  9  9

Net fair value gains on policyholder and investment partnership financial
instruments  18  18

Administration expenses borne by policyholders and investors in
investment partnerships (9) (9)

Profit before income tax  959 (27) 932

Income tax expense (258)  2 (256)

Taxation on shareholder profits2(b) (249)  2 (247)

Taxation on policyholder investment contracts (9) (9)

Profit for the period  701 (25) 676

Other comprehensive gains/(losses)  2  2

Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations  2  2

Total comprehensive income for the period  703 (25) 678

Profit attributable to:

 – equity holders of the company  701 (25) 676

Profit for the period  701 (25)  676

Total comprehensive income attributable to

 – equity holders of the company  703 (25) 678

Total comprehensive income for the period  703 (25) 678

41

Details

Before the
Proposed

Transaction1

Adjustments for
the Proposed

Transaction2

Pro forma after
the Proposed

Transaction3

Basic earnings attributable to Coronation Shares outstanding (R’m)5 701 (32) 669

Diluted earnings attributable to Coronation Shares outstanding (R’m)7 701 (32) 669

Headline earnings attributable to Coronation Shares outstanding (R’m)5 701 (32) 669

Diluted headline earnings attributable to Coronation Shares
outstanding (R’m)7 701 (32) 669

Key metrics:

Basic earnings per Coronation Share (cents)5  200,5 (9,1) 191,4

Diluted earnings per Coronation Share (cents)7  200,5 (9,1) 191,4

Basic headline earnings per Coronation Share (cents)5  200,5 (9,1) 191,4

Diluted headline earnings per Coronation Share (cents)7  200,5 (9,1) 191,4

Fund management earnings per Coronation Share (cents)5  185,8 (9,1) 176,7

Dividend per Coronation Share (cents)6  185,0 (5,7)  179,3

Weighted average number of Coronation Shares outstanding (millions)  349,6 –  349,6

Weighted average number of Coronation Shares outstanding, including
dilutive potential Coronation Shares (millions)7  349,6 –  349,6

Number of Coronation Shares legally in issue (millions)  349,6 37,6  387,2

Notes and assumptions –

1.	 The “Before the Proposed Transaction” column presents the financial information, extracted without adjustment, from the Interim Results 2024.

2.	 The “Adjustments for the Proposed Transaction” column presents pro forma adjustments as follows:

a.	 Operating expenses has been adjusted to include:

i.	 Subscription Shares issued to the ESOP Scheme are not treated as outstanding for accounting purposes. ESOP Units allocated to Qualifying
Employees are treated as “in-substance” share options with non-forfeitable dividend rights related to the Trickle Distributions, and accounted

[…]

6.	 During the interim period ended 31 March 2024, Coronation declared an ordinary dividend of R646.8 million in aggregate, which equated to 185 cents
per Coronation Share. However, for purposes of the Pro Forma Financial Information which assumes that the Proposed Transaction was implemented
on 1 October 2023, the Subscription Shares held by the BEE Trusts would have participated in that aggregate dividend declaration and would have
received approximately 1% thereof (over and above the applicable transaction costs) resulting in the Coronation Shares that are treated as outstanding
receiving 179.3 cents per Coronation Share.

7.	 After the Notional Funding Period, the Residual Shares held by the BEE Trusts will have the same dividend rights as other Coronation Shares, and thus
are potentially dilutive. Assuming that the Notional Funding Balance was to be settled on 31 March 2024, then based on the closing Coronation Share
price, there would be no Residual Shares at that date and therefore no potential dilution for the interim period ended 31 March 2024.

43

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MARCH 2024

R’m

Before the
Proposed

Transaction1

Adjustments for
the Proposed
Transaction2

Pro forma after
the Proposed
Transaction3

Assets

Intangible assets  1 088 –  1 088

Equipment  19 –  19

Right-of-use assets  53 –  53

Investment in equity accounted investees  38 –  38

Deferred tax assets2(b), 2(f)  92 (2)  90

Investments backing policyholder funds and investments held through
investment partnerships  64 315 –  64 315

Investment securities  959 –  959

Taxation receivable  – –  –

Trade and other receivables  657 –  657

Cash and cash equivalents2(c)  876 (22) 854

Total assets  68 097 (24) 68 073

Liabilities

Long term borrowings 533 –  533

Long term other payables 57 –  57

Lease liability 77 –  77

Deferred tax liabilities – –  –

Policyholder investment contract liabilities and liabilities to holders of
interests in investment partnerships 64 294 –  64 294

External investors in consolidated funds 218 –  218

Taxation payable2(d) 156 (5) 151

Trade and other payables2(e), 2(f) 561 (7)  554

Total liabilities  65 896 12 65 884

Net assets  2 201 (12)  2 189

Equity

Share capital and premium  256 –  256

Retained Earnings2(a)  1 792 (12)  1 780

Reserves  153 –  153

Total equity  2 201 (12)  2 189

Key metrics:

Net asset value per Coronation Share outstanding (cents) 4  629,6 (3,5) 626,1

Tangible net asset value per Coronation Share outstanding (cents) 4  292,0 (2,8) 289,2

Number of Coronation Shares outstanding (millions) 4  349,6 –  349,6

Notes and assumptions –

1.	 The “Before the Proposed Transaction” column presents the financial information, extracted, or calculated, from the Interim Results 2024.

2.	 The “Adjustments for the Proposed Transaction” column presents pro forma adjustments as follows:

a.	 “Retained earnings” adjustment of R12.4 million includes:

i.	 Proposed Transaction costs of R22.0 million and the related variable remuneration and tax impacts of R9.6 million.

b.	 “Deferred tax asset” adjustment of R1.8 million related to the deferred tax on the variable remuneration impacts in note 2.a.

c.	 “Cash and cash equivalents” adjustment of R22.0 million related to the Proposed Transaction costs.